

j

CrI.A.No. 906 OF 1998

ITEM NO.

103

COURT NO.

1

SECTION

IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 906

OF

1998

S.Mohan

...

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

Central Bureau of Investigation

...

RESPONDENTS

(With office report)

With

CrI. A. No. 910/1998

Date :

28/04/2005

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv

Mr. Harsih J. Jhaveri, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Prantap Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, adv.

Mr. Arvind Kr. Shukla, Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant contends that the very same transaction which is forming subject matter of these proceedings also form part of a civil suit in regard to which a civil appeal has been disposed of by this Court, the judgment wherein is reported as Canbank Financial Services Ltd. Vs. Custodian & Ors. 2004 (8) SCC, 355.

Adjourned by three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Mastery

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

