

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 906 OF 1998

S. MOHAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 910 of 1998

Date: 16/05/2008 These matters were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish J. Jhaveri, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Hon'ble the Chief Justice pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising

Hon'ble the Chief Justice and Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.V. Raveendran and Hon'ble Mr. Justice

J.M. Panchal.

The appeals filed by both the appellants are allowed and the accused are acquitted of all the offences charged against them. Their bail bonds stand cancelled, in terms of the signed judgment.

(G.V. Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)